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GMS Flash Alert by Region  

Jump to Africa | Americas | Asia | Europe 

Africa 

South Africa – 2023/2024 Budget Proposals Delivered 

Americas 

Brazil – 2022 Tax Return Filing Period 

Chile – Tax Reform Bill Rejected by House of Representatives 

Chile – Longer Validity for Special Work Permits for Tourists 

United States – U.S. Supreme Court Rules on FBAR Penalty Issue 

United States – Foreign Earned Income Exclusion Requirements Waived for Several 

Countries 

United States – IRS Releases 2023 Sec. 911-Related Housing Costs Limitations 

United States – COVID-19: Negative Test/Recovery Requirement Eliminated for China 

United States – Social Security Agreement Signed with Romania 

United States – FY 2024 H-1B Cap Lottery Developments; Petition Filing from April 1 

Asia-Pacific 

Australia – Government Announces Significant Reforms to Immigration Regime  

Hong Kong – 2023-2024 Budget Measures 

Malaysia – Improvements and Enhancements to Immigration Processes 

file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-March-2023-internal.html%23Story1
file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-March-2023-internal.html%23Story2
file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-March-2023-internal.html%231
file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-March-2023-internal.html%232
file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-March-2023-internal.html%233
file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-March-2023-internal.html%234
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-059.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-051.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-061.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-063.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-048.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-054.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-054.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-056.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-057.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-068.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-071.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-065.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://home.kpmg/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-060.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/03/flash-alert-2023-046.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25


Malaysia – Tax Measures Affecting Individuals in Budget 2023 

People’s Republic of China – Resuming Entry Procedures, Visa Applications 

Singapore – New Education Verification Requirement for Employment Pass 

Applications/Renewals 

South Korea – Update on Applying Flat Tax Rate for Foreign Workers 

Europe 

Belgium – Expanded Information Obligation Prior to Posting 

Croatia – Extension of Temporary Protection of Displaced Persons from Ukraine 

European Union – Validity of A1 Certificates for Social Security 

European Union – Seeks Minimum CGT, Wealth Tax, Curbs on Personal Tax 

Concessions 

Finland – Changes to Aliens Act 

Ireland – 31 March Deadline Approaching for Share Schemes Reporting 

Ireland – Extension of Temporary Protection for Ukrainian Nationals 

Ireland – Revisions to Taxation of Company Cars Rules 

Switzerland – Relaxing Rules for Non-EU/EFTA Nationals in Skills Shortage 

Occupations 

United Kingdom – SAYE Employee Share Plans and Capital Gains Tax Changes 

United Kingdom – Spring Budget 2023: a Budget for Growth? 

GMS Flash Alert by Topic  

Jump to Digital Nomads and Remote Work | Employment Law | Global Compensation | Immigration | 

Social Security | Tax | Treaties 

Digital Nomads and Remote Work 

European Union – Seeks Minimum CGT, Wealth Tax, Curbs on Personal Tax 

Concessions 

Employment Law 

Belgium – Expanded Information Obligation Prior to Posting 

Global Compensation 

Ireland – 31 March Deadline Approaching for Share Schemes Reporting 

Ireland – Revisions to Taxation of Company Cars Rules 
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United Kingdom – SAYE Employee Share Plans and Capital Gains Tax Changes 

Immigration 

Immigration News Highlights  

Australia – Government Announces Significant Reforms to Immigration Regime  

Chile – Longer Validity for Special Work Permits for Tourists 

Croatia – Extension of Temporary Protection of Displaced Persons from Ukraine 

Finland – Changes to Aliens Act 

Ireland – Extension of Temporary Protection for Ukrainian Nationals 

Malaysia – Improvements and Enhancements to Immigration Processes 

People’s Republic of China – Resuming Entry Procedures, Visa Applications 

Singapore – New Education Verification Requirement for Employment Pass 

Applications/Renewals 

Switzerland – Relaxing Rules for Non-EU/EFTA Nationals in Skills Shortage 

Occupations 

United States – COVID-19: Negative Test/Recovery Requirement Eliminated for China 

United States – FY 2024 H-1B Cap Lottery Developments; Petition Filing from April 1 

Social Security 

European Union – Validity of A1 Certificates for Social Security 

United States – Social Security Agreement Signed with Romania 

Tax 

Brazil – 2022 Tax Return Filing Period 

Chile – Tax Reform Bill Rejected by House of Representatives 

Hong Kong – 2023-2024 Budget Measures 

Ireland – 31 March Deadline Approaching for Share Schemes Reporting 

Ireland – Revisions to Taxation of Company Cars Rules 

Malaysia – Tax Measures Affecting Individuals in Budget 2023 

South Africa – 2023/2024 Budget Proposals Delivered 

South Korea – Update on Applying Flat Tax Rate for Foreign Workers 

United Kingdom – SAYE Employee Share Plans and Capital Gains Tax Changes 
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United Kingdom – Spring Budget 2023: a Budget for Growth? 

United States – U.S. Supreme Court Rules on FBAR Penalty Issue  

United States – Foreign Earned Income Exclusion Requirements Waived for Several 

Countries 

United States – IRS Releases 2023 Sec. 911-Related Housing Costs Limitations 

Treaties 

United States – Social Security Agreement Signed with Romania 
 

Key links  
 

 

— GMS Flash Alert Home 

— Global Assignment Policies and Practices Survey  

— Payroll Insights  

— Taxation of International Executives (TIES) Online  

— Mobility Matters  

— Thinking Beyond Borders: Management of Extended Business Travelers  

— U.S. Taxation of Americans Abroad  

— U.S. Taxation of Foreign Citizens  

— Your Move Abroad: Answers for the Top 50 Common Questions  

— Global Reward Services Newsletter  

— Insights on Global Mobility  

— GMS Showcase on LinkedIn  
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